## INDIANA HORSE RACING COMMISSION OFFICIAL AGENDA November 17, 2014 9:00 A.M. INDIANA STATE LIBRARY ROOM 203

## ROOM 203 315 W. OHIO STREET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of minutes of the October 8, 2014 meeting.

## III. Agenda

- 1. Hearing on Renewal Application of Quarter Horse Racing Association of Indiana for Approval as a Registered Horsemen's Association pursuant to 71 IAC 13-1-1 *et seq.* (Notice of Hearing and Pre-Hearing Order issued on or about October 30, 2014).
- 2. Hearing on Renewal Application of Indiana Thoroughbred Owners and Breeders Association for Approval as a Registered Horsemen's Association pursuant to 71 IAC 13-1-1 *et seq*. (Notice of Hearing and Pre-Hearing Order issued on or about October 30, 2014).
- 3. Hearing on Renewal Application of Indiana Horsemen's Benevolent & Protective Association for Approval as a Registered Horsemen's Association pursuant to 71 IAC 13-1-1 *et seq.* (Notice of Hearing and Pre-Hearing Order issued on or about October 30, 2014).
- 4. Hearing on Renewal Application of Indiana Standardbred Association for Approval as a Registered Horsemen's Association pursuant to 71 IAC 13-1-1 *et seq.* (pursuant to Notice of Hearing and Pre-Hearing Order issued on or about October 30, 2014).
- 5. Review of Commission Rulings August 1, 2014 through October 31, 2014.
- 6. Discussion regarding initial distribution agreement pursuant to I.C. 4-35-7-17. (Notice of Hearing and Pre-Hearing Order issued on or about November 13, 2013).
- 7. Review of Hoosier Park's permit renewal application and consideration of parimutuel permit for 2015 in accordance with 71 IAC 11-1-21 and consideration of Hoosier Park's request for live racing dates for 2015 pursuant to IC 4-31-5-9, IC 4-31-5-10 and 71 IAC 11-1-7.
- 8. Approval of the renewal of Hoosier Park's satellite facility licenses in Merrillville, Fort Wayne and Indianapolis for 2015 in accordance with 71 IAC

12-1-23.

- 9. Review of Indiana Downs' permit renewal application and consideration of parimutuel permit for 2015 in accordance with 71 IAC 11-1-21 and consideration of Indiana Downs' request for live racing dates for 2015 pursuant to IC 4-31-5-9, IC 4-31-5-1-10 and 71 IAC 11-1-7.
- 10. Approval of the renewal of Indiana Downs' satellite facility license in Clarksville for 2015 in accordance with 71 IAC 12-1-23.
- 11. Consideration of an emergency rule regarding the definition of maiden race 71 IAC 1.5-1-52.
- 12. Readoption without change of rules scheduled to expire on December 31, 2014.
- IV. Old Business
- V. **New Business**
- VI. Adjournment